## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE ::::: KOKRAJHAR

ORDER. NO. 235 Date 25-11-74

As per directives received from the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati communicated vide letter no.HC.III-15/2024/4698/G Dated Guwahati the 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2024, the Constitution day will be observed on 26th November, 2024 at 9:30 A.M. in the Court compound of District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.

The officers and staffs of both the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar and Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kokrajhar are directed to arrive at the court premise by 9:15 A.M.

Inform accordingly.

## Sd/- N. Talakdar

(Smti. N. Talukdar) District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.

Memo.No.DJK.I-6/24/ 7226-93/Dated Kokrajhar the 25th Nov/2024.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.
- 2. The Civil Judge (Sr. Div) & Asstt Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.
- 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kokrajhar.
- 4. The Secretary, DLSA, Kokrajhar.
- 5. The Sub-divisional Judicial Magistrate (M) Gossaigaon.
- 6. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Kokrajhar.
- The Systems Assistant, District Judiciary, Kokrajhar for uploading the information in the District Judiciary website.
  - 8. Office file.

df 25.11.24 (Smti. N Talukdar) District & Sessions Judge,